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Mayor
City of Chicago

Executive Director

CARINA E. SANCHEZ

Public Building Commission of Chicago
2022 Employee Job Titles and Salaries

Last Name First Name Annual Salary
Aguayo Jose $61,000.00
Borkman James $122,003.46
Daniels Patrice $122,000.00
Edwards Qualandras  $61,000.00
Fernandez Miguel $70,000.00
Flanagan Debra $76,513.87
Foucher-Weekley Tanya $130,000.00
Garth Tammy $75,261.31
Giderof Lisa $130,000.00
Giderof Ramon $161,269.93
Johnson Genise $115,000.00
Johnson Gina $75,261.31
Keys Minnie $63,000.00
Laleune Kerl $135,000.00
Lindstrom Mark $142,696.38
Manning Rudar $63,654.00
McCoy Bria $42,770.00
Payne Bryant $116,699.02
Pietrzyk John $109,000.00
Rico Francisco $127,307.88
Robinson Karl $61,000.00
Rodriguez Jesus $80,000.00
Sanchez Carina $183,535.80
Scanlan Elizabeth $135,000.00
Smith Kimberly $78,676.41
Williams Randy $115,000.00
Witry Mary Pat  $128,148.07

Job Title

Associate Program Coordinator
Director of Procurement
Director of Compliance

Staff Accountant

Senior Procurement Coordinator

Senior Staff Accountant
Director of Finance
Program Coordinator

Senior Director of Program Controls and Innovation

Chief Development Officer

Deputy Director of Operations and Administration

Program Coordinator
Procurement Coordinator
Director of Planning and Design
Director of Construction
Graphic Designer
Office Assistant
Director of Communications
Project Manager llI
Director of Information Technology
Senior Compliance Officer
Deputy Compliance Officer
Executive Director
Managing Architect
Manager of Compliance
Project Manager IV
Director of Board Governance

Hire Date
4/29/2005
2/28/2017
5/4/2015
2/16/2010
4/25/2002
8/1/2007
4/6/2009
9/30/2013
12/15/2003
8/1/2002
10/15/2013
4/9/2001
12/1/2013
5/30/2013
1/22/2008
12/2/2019
10/6/2021
6/27/2016
11/25/2013
3/14/2016
11/25/2013
6/28/2013
1/31/2017
6/27/2016
5/1/2000
7/29/2014
2/1/2019
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