

Public Building Commission Richard J. Daley Center 50 West Washington Street Room 200 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 744-3090 pbcchicago.com

Chairman LORI E. LIGHTFOOT Mayor City of Chicago

Executive Director
CARINA E. SÁNCHEZ

Public Building Commission of Chicago 2022 Employee Job Titles and Salaries

Last Name	First Name	Annual Salary	<u>Job Title</u>	Hire Date
Aguayo	Jose	\$61,000.00	Associate Program Coordinator	4/29/2005
Borkman	James	\$122,003.46	Director of Procurement	2/28/2017
Daniels	Patrice	\$122,000.00	Director of Compliance	5/4/2015
Edwards	Qualandras	\$61,000.00	Staff Accountant	2/16/2010
Fernandez	Miguel	\$70,000.00	Senior Procurement Coordinator	4/25/2002
Flanagan	Debra	\$76,513.87	Senior Staff Accountant	8/1/2007
Foucher-Weekley	Tanya	\$130,000.00	Director of Finance	4/6/2009
Garth	Tammy	\$75,261.31	Program Coordinator	9/30/2013
Giderof	Lisa	\$130,000.00	Senior Director of Program Controls and Innovation	12/15/2003
Giderof	Ramon	\$161,269.93	Chief Development Officer	8/1/2002
Johnson	Genise	\$115,000.00	Deputy Director of Operations and Administration	10/15/2013
Johnson	Gina	\$75,261.31	Program Coordinator	4/9/2001
Keys	Minnie	\$63,000.00	Procurement Coordinator	12/1/2013
LaJeune	Kerl	\$135,000.00	Director of Planning and Design	5/30/2013
Lindstrom	Mark	\$142,696.38	Director of Construction	1/22/2008
Manning	Rudar	\$63,654.00	Graphic Designer	12/2/2019
McCoy	Bria	\$42,770.00	Office Assistant	10/6/2021
Payne	Bryant	\$116,699.02	Director of Communications	6/27/2016
Pietrzyk	John	\$109,000.00	Project Manager III	11/25/2013
Rico	Francisco	\$127,307.88	Director of Information Technology	3/14/2016
Robinson	Karl	\$61,000.00	Senior Compliance Officer	11/25/2013
Rodriguez	Jesus	\$80,000.00	Deputy Compliance Officer	6/28/2013
Sanchez	Carina	\$183,535.80	Executive Director	1/31/2017
Scanlan	Elizabeth	\$135,000.00	Managing Architect	6/27/2016
Smith	Kimberly	\$78,676.41	Manager of Compliance	5/1/2000
Williams	Randy	\$115,000.00	Project Manager IV	7/29/2014
Witry	Mary Pat	\$128,148.07	Director of Board Governance	2/1/2019